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Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Hanover Raceway
Date Sat, June 10, 2023 Post Time 13:30pm
Weather Fast, 25 degrees C wind: W 14km/hr
Track Condition Race 1-10: Fast (0 sec. variant)
Number of Races 10 Qualifying races 1 NM | Total Entries 65
Mutual Handle 53, 266
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Emma Pote Neil McCoag Don Lawrence

Report on day’s events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office:

Track manager Scott Price was in to speak with the judges regarding track surface
maintenance. Price will be working closely with COSA reps and the track maintenance
crew to manage the track condition.

Driver Terry Fritz was in to review urging in the stretch from Race 9 on Sat, June 3, 2023.
Mr. Fritz was in violation of AGCO Rule 22.23.03(b) and has been issued a $200 monetary
penalty and a 3 day driving suspension (June 22, 23, & 24, 2023 inclusive). Ruling

#2212316

Drivers Colin Kelly and Tom Smith excused from drives today. Explanations accepted.

Races:

R1 — Recall #1 on #2. Race clear. #1 On Time Charlie needs to qualify for time.

R2 — Clear. #1 Charmbo Joy needs to qualify for time.

R3 — Clear. Reviewed possible pylons on #4 Century Jeanie (L. McClure, 2"9). #4 was over
3 pylons in the stretch turn but not inside. No violations.

R4 — Clear.




Page 2

R5 — Clear.
R6 — Clear.
R7 — Clear.
R8- Clear.

R9 — Clear.

R10 — Reviewed racing from % pole as #6 Lyons Ladyluck (P. Mackenzie, 3) pulls to pass
#1 Building Hope (T. Henry, 15Y). #1 bears out slightly but #6 clears him easily but fades in
the stretch. No violations.

- Spoke to trainer Emma Christoforou about adjusting hopples after post parade. She
stated that the horse broke their hopples warming up and they used a spare set of
hopples for the horse and needed to set them to the correct length. The paddock
judge measured the hopples and confirmed that the adjustment was not an
equipment change.

- #2 Two Drinks Ago needs to qualify for time.

Claims:

No claims.



